

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3467

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Service Centre  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

16 September 2016

### Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Ophthalmology fellowship/post CCT training posts.

*Details of all the current filled training fellowship posts (or other similar training programmes for post CCT doctors) within your Ophthalmology departments.*

*Please provide:*

- 1. Start dates of current posts*
- 2. End date of current posts*
- 3. The sub-specialist interest under ophthalmology the training post is within (example: Cataracts, Glaucoma, VR, MR etc.)*

Please see the following table:

Sub-Specialist interest of Fellowship	Start date of Fellowship/Training	End date of Fellowship/Training
Oculoplastic fellow	03.08.16	02.08.17
Glaucoma fellow	03.08.16	02.08.17